Specifications subject to change without notice.
www.AlloyLED.com     |     Call: 800.910.LEDS [5337]     |     solutions@AlloyLED.com
®® Specifications
PrimaLine® Neon 200 TB (Top-Bending)
• Medium output
• Applications that need higher-intensity lighting
• Industry-leading 95+ CRI (Color Rendering Index)
• High R9 and R13 values for superb rendering of

277V
WARRANTY
Y E A R S
6
WARRANTY
RECOMMENDED POWER SUPPLIES (SOLD SEPARATELY)
Item Number Output
Voltage Wattage Wet
Location
Minimum
Load
Dimensions
(L x W x H)
Class
2
AL-98-10-12300-MT 12V DC 300W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 11.85 x 4.33 x 1.77 in. Yes
AL-98-10-24192-MT 24V DC 192W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 10.94 x 4.33 x 1.77 in. Yes
AL-98-10-24288-MT 24V DC 288W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 11.85 x 4.33 x 1.77 in. Yes
Note: PowerFactor assumes 80% load.
Inspectors prefer power supply to be used with junction box.
For dimmer compatibility, refer to drivers specification sheet.
Class 2 Compliant Multi-Tap Models
Item Number Output
Voltage Wattage Wet
Location
Minimum
Load
Dimensions
(L x W x H)
Class
2
AL-98-10-12030 12V DC 30W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 6.50 x 3.72 x 1.02 in. Yes
AL-98-10-12060 12V DC 60W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 7.40 x 3.72 x 1.02 in. Yes
AL-98-10-12120 12V DC 120W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 8.66 x 3.72 x 1.57 in. No
AL-98-10-24030 24V DC  30W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 6.50 x 3.72 x 1.02 in. Yes
AL-98-10-24060 24V DC 60W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 7.40 x 3.72 x 1.02 in. Yes
AL-98-10-24096 24V DC 96W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 8.66 x 3.72 x 1.57 in. Yes
AL-98-10-24150 24V DC 150W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 10.24 x 4.13 x 1.77 in.  No
AL-98-10-24200 24V DC 200W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 10.24 x 4.13 x 1.77 in.  No
AL-98-10-24300 24V DC 300W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 10.94 x 4.33 x 1.77 in. No
Single Tap Models
NEMA
4X
IP20

Always install in accordance with local and national electrical code regulations.
Inspectors prefer power supply to be used with junction box.
For dimmer compatibility, refer to drivers specification sheet.
Item Number Output
Voltage Wattage
Dry/
Damp
Location
Minimum
Load
Dimensions
(Junction Box)
(L x W x H)
Class
2
AL-98-03-12024-NM 12V DC 24W Yes 0% 13.78 x 3.03 x 1.46 in. Yes
AL-98-03-12048-NM 12V DC 48W Yes 0% 13.78 x 3.03 x 1.46 in. Yes
AL-98-03-12060-NM 12V DC 60W Yes 0% 13.78 x 3.03 x 1.46 in. Yes
AL-98-03-12080-NM 12V DC 80W Yes 0% 14.96 x 3.03 x 2.24 in. No
AL-98-03-12120-NM 12V DC 120W Yes 0% 14.96 x 3.03 x 2.24 in. No
AL-98-03-24024-NM 24V DC  24W Yes 0% 13.78 x 3.03 x 1.46 in. Yes
AL-98-03-24048-NM 24V DC 48W Yes 0% 13.78 x 3.03 x 1.46 in. Yes
AL-98-03-24060-NM 24V DC 60W Yes 0% 13.78 x 3.03 x 1.46 in. Yes
AL-98-03-24080-NM 24V DC 80W Yes 0% 14.96 x 3.03 x 2.24 in. Yes
AL-98-03-24096-NM 24V DC 96W Yes 0% 14.96 x 3.03 x 2.24 in. Yes
AL-98-03-24150-NM 24V DC 150W Yes 0% 15.98 x 3.43 x 2.36 in. No
AL-98-03-24200-NM 24V DC 200W Yes 0% 15.98 x 3.43 x 2.36 in. No
Specifications subject to change without notice.
www.AlloyLED.com     |     Call: 800.910.LEDS [5337]     |     solutions@AlloyLED.com
®® Specifications
v5page 6 of 12
ELV Dimmable Power Supplies for Remote Enclosures
The drivers are derated, but when installed in a small enclosure with no heatsink or air circulation, we recommend a maximum load of 40W.
TAPE LIGHT
DIMMER
(-)
(+)
120V AC
DC Output
AC Input
Wiring diagram is for reference only. Please refer to dimmer wiring specifications sheet for accurate directions.
120V POWER
FACTOR
98%
Min. Load
0%
Item Number Output  Wattage Dimensions (L x W x H) Class 2
AL-98-08-12060 12V DC 60W 2.66 x 1.30 x 0.83 in.  Yes
AL-98-08-24060 24V DC 60W 2.66 x 1.30 x 0.83 in.  Yes
Note: Inspectors prefer power supply to be used with junction box.
For dimmer compatibility, refer to drivers specification sheet.
RECOMMENDED POWER SUPPLIES (SOLD SEPARATELY)
WARRANTY

  driver control
- Use with the Lutron EcoSystem
  drivers shown to “Vive-enable”
  Alloy LED products
Hi-lume Premier
0.1% EcoSystem /
3-wire LED Driver
(96W 24VDC)
Hi-lume 1% LED Driver 40W
- EcoSystem / 3-wire control
- 2-wire 120V forward
  phase control
Lutron® Hi-lume LED Drivers
Item Number Output  Wattage Minimum
Load Class 2
AL-98-07-12040 12V DC 40W N/A  Yes
AL-98-07-12040-3WIRE 12V DC 40W N/A  Yes
AL-98-07-24040 24V DC 40W N/A  Yes
AL-98-07-24040-3WIRE 24V DC 40W N/A  Yes
AL-98-07-24096-3WIRE 24V DC 96W N/A  Yes
Lutron® Controls
Item Number Description  Voltage
AL-98-07-9901 EcoSystem Control Module N/A
AL-98-07-9901-8 EcoSystem Control Module - 8-pack N/A